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Appendix I – List of Participants 
 
Part A Participants that do not have pipeline systems regulated by the  

Canada Energy Regulator 

Name Representative(s) Email 
Akisqnuk First Nation Lorne Shovar lshovar@akisqnuk.org  
Alberta Department of Energy Colin King 

Tallon Sylvestre 
David Coolidge 
Joyce Amiwero 

Colin.King@gov.ab.ca 
Tallon.Sylvestre@gov.ab.ca 
David.Coolidge@gov.ab.ca  
Joyce.Amiwero@gov.ab.ca  

BP Canada Energy Group ULC and BP 
Products North America Inc. 

Kim Johnston kim.johnston@bp.com  

Canadian Association of Energy and 
Pipeline Landowner Associations 

Dave Core 
John Goudy 

davecore@caepla.org  
jgoudy@scottpetrie.com     

Canadian Association of Petroleum 
Producers 

Beth Lau 
Greg Sproule 

beth.lau@capp.ca  
greig.sproule@capp.ca  

Centra Gas Manitoba Inc. Tammy Oze 
Terri-Lynn Harms 

toze@hydro.mb.ca  
THarms@hydro.mb.ca  

Driftpile Cree Nation  Karl Giroux 
Amyn Lalji 

consultation@dpcn.ca  
alalji@mltaikins.com  

Duncan’s First Nation Ken Rich 
Amyn Lalji 

ed.dir@duncansfirstnation.ca  
alalji@mltaikins.com  

Foothills First Nation Lois Duke lois@foothillsfirstnation.ca  
Kapawe`no First Nation Michelle Knibb Michelle.Knibb@Kapaweno.ca  
Kehewin Cree Nation Ken Dion 

Amyn Lalji 
Ken@kehewin.ca  
alalji@mltaikins.com  

Louis Bull Tribe Melanie Daniels 
Amyn Lalji 

consultation@louisbulltribe.ca  
alalji@mltaikins.com  

Manitoba Pipeline Landowners 
Association 

Daniel Hacault 
John Goudy 

dhacault16@gmail.com  
jgoudy@scottpetrie.com  

McLeod Lake Indian Band Chief Harley Chingee 
Amyn Lalji 

hchingee@yahoo.ca  
alalji@mltaikins.com  

Ontario Pipeline Landowners Association Marg Vance 
John Goudy 

rottenturnips@hotmail.com  
jgoudy@scottpetrie.com  

Province of British Columbia 
BC Oil and Gas Commission 

Genevieve St. Denis  
Jason Fremlin 
Inzel Jugpal 
Nicole Koosmann 

Genevieve.st.denis@gov.bc.ca   
Jason.Fremlin@gov.bc.ca 
Inzel.Jugpal@gov.bc.ca 
Nicole.koosmann@bc-er.ca     

Shell Canada Energy Aurelio Zanni 
Tracy Smith 

aurelio.zanni@shell.com 
tracy.smith@shell.com  

Sucker Creek First Nation Jonathan Wright 
Amin Lalji 

JonathanW@scfn.ca 
alalji@mltaikins.com  
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Name Representative(s) Email 
Whitefish Lake First Nation Fabian Grey 

Amin Lalji 
consultation@whitefishadmin.ca  
alalji@mltaikins.com  

Wolastoqey Nation in New Brunswick Gordon Grey Gordon.grey@wolastoqey.ca  
Zagime Anishinabek First Nation Paula Acoose 

Amin Lalji 
paula.acoose@zagime.ca 
alalji@mltaikins.com  

 

Part B Participants that are companies with pipeline systems regulated by the  
Canada Energy Regulator 

Company Representative(s) Email 
1057533 Alberta Ltd. Colleen Krahn colleen.krahn@harvestenergy.ca 
2193914 Canada Limited Adam Oswell 

Rachel Kolber 
Vanessa Cozine 

adam.oswell@enbridge.com  
rachel.kolber@enbridge.com  
vanessa.cozine@enbridge.com  

6720471 Canada Ltd. Douglas Stitt doug@nottinghammidstream.ca  
2670568 Ontario Ltd. Justus Veldman justusveldman@yahoo.ca  
Alliance Pipeline Ltd., as general partner 
for and on behalf of Alliance Pipeline 
Limited Partnership  

Brian Troicuk brian.troicuk@enbridge.com  

AltaGas Holdings Inc. for and on behalf 
of AltaGas Pipeline Partnership 

Aaron Bishop 
Robert Ritsema 

aaron.bishop@altagas.ca 
robert.ritsema@altagas.ca 
midstream.compliance@altagas.ca  

ARC Resources Ltd. Armin Jahangiri 
Stephanie Nielson 

ajahangiri@arcresources.com  
sneilson@arcresources.com  
regulatory@arcresources.com  

Astara Energy Corp. Shauna Brisebois sbrisebois@astaraenergy.ca  
Aurora Pipe Line Company Ltd. Dean Liollio 

Sterling Koch 
Gurpreet Pannu 

dean.liollio@plainsmidstream.com  
Sterling.koch@plainsmidstream.com  
Gurpreet.pannu@plainsmidstream.com  

Bonavista Energy Corporation Colin Ranger Colin.Ranger@bonavistaenergy.com  
Campus Energy Partners Operations 
Inc. 

 regulatory@campusenergy.ca  

Canada Border Services Agency Hayley Buchanan 
Charles Chenard 

Hayley.Buchanan@cbsa-asfc.gc.ca  
Charles.Chenard@cbsa-asfc.gc.ca  

Canadian-Montana Pipe Line Company Bryce Ruffier bryce.ruffier@northwestern.com  
Canadian Natural Resources Limited Paul Mendes 

Dean Halewich 
Arly Castillo 
Ryan Munro 

paul.mendes@cnrl.com  
Dean.halewich@cnrl.com  
Arly.Castillo@cnrl.com  
Ryan.N.Munro@cnrl.com 

Canlin Energy Corporation Kent Fawcett kent.fawcett@canlinenergy.com  
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Company Representative(s) Email 
Cenovus Energy Inc. Kris Adams 

Kendall Dilling 
Stephanie Kitchen 

Kris.Adams@cenovus.com  
Kendall.dilling@cenovus.com  
stephanie.kitchen@cenovus.com  
compliance@cenovus.com  

Centra Transmission Holdings Inc. Joe Brophy jbrophy@efgroupllc.com  
Champion Pipe Line Corporation Limited Vincent Locas canadian.regulatory-affairs@energir.com  
Chief Mountain Gas Co-op Ltd.  cmgasc@gmail.com  
County of Vermilion River No. 24 Gas 
Utility 

Louis Genest 
 

lgenest@county24.com   
 

Crescent Point Energy Corp. Craig Bryksa cbryksa@crescentpointenergy.com  
regulatory@crescentpointenergy.com  

Emera Brunswick Pipeline Company Ltd. Melanie Hartt 
John MacIsaac 
Alan Ross, KC 
Bradon Willms 

melanie.hartt@emera.com  
john.macisaac@emera.com 
aross@blg.com 
bwillms@blg.com  

Enbridge Bakken Pipeline Company Inc., 
on behalf of Enbridge Bakken Pipeline 
Limited Partnership 

Adam Oswell 
Rachel Kolber 
Vanessa Cozine 

adam.oswell@enbridge.com  
rachel.kolber@enbridge.com  
vanessa.cozine@enbridge.com 

Enbridge Gas Inc. Adam Oswell 
Rachel Kolber 
Vanessa Cozine 

adam.oswell@enbridge.com  
rachel.kolber@enbridge.com  
vanessa.cozine@enbridge.com  

Enbridge Pipelines (NW) Inc. Adam Oswell 
Rachel Kolber 
Vanessa Cozine 

adam.oswell@enbridge.com  
rachel.kolber@enbridge.com  
vanessa.cozine@enbridge.com 

Enbridge Pipelines Inc. Adam Oswell 
Rachel Kolber 
Vanessa Cozine 

adam.oswell@enbridge.com  
rachel.kolber@enbridge.com  
vanessa.cozine@enbridge.com  

Enbridge Southern Lights GP Inc. on 
behalf of Enbridge Southern Lights LP 

Adam Oswell 
Rachel Kolber 
Vanessa Cozine 

adam.oswell@enbridge.com  
rachel.kolber@enbridge.com  
vanessa.cozine@enbridge.com  

Enercapita Energy Ltd. Duane Masse dmasse@enercapita.com  
Energy Transfer Operations GP LLC on 
behalf of Sunoco Pipeline LP 

Greg McIlwain 
Albert Kravatz 

greg.mcilwain@energytransfer.com   
albert.kravatz@energytransfer.com  

Express Pipeline Ltd. Adam Oswell 
Rachel Kolber 
Vanessa Cozine 

adam.oswell@enbridge.com  
rachel.kolber@enbridge.com  
vanessa.cozine@enbridge.com 

ExxonMobil Canada Properties Lazaro Cosma 
Matthew Deveau 

lazaro.cosma@exxonmobil.com  
matthew.a.deveau@exxonmobil.com  

Foothills Pipe Lines Ltd. (includes 
Foothills Pipe Lines (South B.C.) Ltd.) 

Matthew Wharton 
Ashley Mitchell 
Eman Tadayoni 

matthew_wharton@tcenergy.com   
Ashley_mitchell@tcenergy.com   
eman_tadayoni@tcenergy.com  

FortisBC Huntingdon Inc. Diane Roy gas.regulatory.affairs@fortisbc.com  
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Company Representative(s) Email 
Gear Energy Ltd. Jason Kaluski 

David Hwang 
jkaluski@gearenergy.com  
dhwang@gearenergy.com  

Genesis Pipeline Canada Ltd. Megan Copley megan.copley@novachem.com  
Great Lakes Pipeline Canada Ltd. Matthew Wharton 

Ashley Mitchell 
Eman Tadayoni 

matthew_wharton@tcenergy.com   
Ashley_mitchell@tcenergy.com   
eman_tadayoni@tcenergy.com  

ISH Energy Ltd. Veronique Giry Veronique.Giry@ishenergy.ca  
Kinder Morgan Utopia Ltd.  Tina S. Hardy Tina_Hardy@kindermorgan.com  
Kingston Midstream Virden Limited Sarah Penny sarah.penny@kingstonmidstream.com  
Kingston Midstream Westspur Limited Sarah Penny sarah.penny@kingstonmidstream.com  
Kiwetinohk Energy Corp. Kevin Nielsen knielsen@kiwetinohk.com  
LBX Pipeline Ltd. Tony Qi Tony.qi@huskymidstream.com  
Lignite Pipeline Canada Corp. Nathan Fraser Nathan.Fraser@steelreef.ca 
Many Islands Pipe Lines (Canada) 
Limited 

Mark Guillet 
D. Janke 
T. Jordan 

mguillet@saskenergy.com  
djanke@saskenergy.com  
TJordan@saskenergy.com 

Maritimes & Northeast Pipeline 
Management Ltd. 

Adam Oswell 
Rachel Kolber 
Vanessa Cozine 

adam.oswell@enbridge.com  
rachel.kolber@enbridge.com  
vanessa.cozine@enbridge.com  

Milk River Pipeline Ltd. Ana Tarbuk 
Shelby Hamilton 

ana.tarbuk@interpipeline.com  
Shelby.hamilton@interpipeline.com  

Minell Pipeline Limited D. Martin 
Brent Czarnecki 

dmartin@hydro.mb.ca 
baczarnecki@hydro.mb.ca  

Montreal Pipe Line Limited J.C. Gillies chris.gillies@pmpl.com  
Niagara Gas Transmission Limited Adam Oswell 

Rachel Kolber 
Vanessa Cozine 

adam.oswell@enbridge.com  
rachel.kolber@enbridge.com  
vanessa.cozine@enbridge.com 

NorthRiver Midstream Canada Partner 
Limited, as general partner and on behalf 
of NorthRiver Midstream Canada LP  

Jeff Enns Regulatory@nrm.ca  

NorthRiver Midstream G and P Canada 
Pipelines Inc., as general partner and on 
behalf of NorthRiver Midstream G and P 
Canada Pipelines Limited Partnership 

Jeff Enns Regulatory@nrm.ca  

NOVA Gas Transmission Ltd. Matthew Wharton 
Ashley Mitchell 
Eman Tadayoni 

matthew_wharton@tcenergy.com 
Ashley_mitchell@tcenergy.com 
eman_tadayoni@tcenergy.com  

Obsidian Energy Ltd. Cliff Swadling cliff.swadling@obsidianenergy.com  
Regulatory@obsidianenergy.com  

Omimex Canada, Ltd. Steve Price 
Bradley Ross 

steve.price@shaw.ca   
bradley_ross@omimexgroup.com  

Ovintiv Canada ULC Daniel Dunlop daniel.dunlop@ovintiv.com  
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Company Representative(s) Email 
Pembina Energy Services Inc. Neil Guay nguay@pembina.com  
Pembina Prairie Facilities Ltd. Neil Guay nguay@pembina.com  
Pieridae Alberta Production Ltd. Yvonne McLeod 

Alfred Sorensen 
Yvonne.McLeod@pieridaeenergy.com   
Alfred.Sorensen@pieridaeenergy.com  

Pine Cliff Border Pipelines Limited Terry McNeill tmcneill@pinecliffenergy.com  
Pine Cliff Energy Ltd. Terry McNeill tmcneill@pinecliffenergy.com  
Pipestone Energy Corp. Dustin Hoffman dustin.hoffman@pipestonecorp.com  
PKM Cochin ULC Neil Guay nguay@pembina.com  
Plains Midstream Canada ULC Gurpreet Pannu Gurpreet.pannu@plainsmidstream.com  
Portal Municipal Gas Company Canada 
Inc. 

Allison Sears 
 

asears@fasken.com  

Pouce Coupé Pipe Line Ltd. Neil Guay nguay@pembina.com  
Prospera Energy Inc. Alex Kara akara@prosperaenergy.com  
SCL Pipeline Inc. Rima Rizkallah  rima.rizkallah@shell.com    
Shiha Energy Transmission Ltd. Jim Riddell 

John Hawkins 
Darren Erdely 

jim.riddell@paramountres.com  
john.hawkins@paramountres.com   
darren.erdely@paramountres.com  

Souris Valley Pipeline Limited Dale Johnson dalej@bepc.com  
Spartan Delta Corp. Ojay Platt 

R. Williams 
OPlatt@spartandeltacorp.com 
RWilliams@spartandeltacorp.com 
Compliance@SpartanDeltaCorp.com   
info@SpartanDeltaCorp.com  

St. Clair Pipelines Ltd. Adam Oswell 
Rachel Kolber 
Vanessa Cozine 

adam.oswell@enbridge.com  
rachel.kolber@enbridge.com  
vanessa.cozine@enbridge.com 

Steel Reef Infrastructure Corp. Nathan Fraser Nathan.Fraser@steelreef.ca  
Strathcona Resources Ltd. Justin Sommer justin.sommer@strathconaresources.com  
Sunoco Logistics Partners Operations 
GP LLC on behalf of Sunoco Pipeline LP 

Greg McIlwain 
Albert Kravatz 

greg.mcilwain@energytransfer.com   
albert.kravatz@energytransfer.com  

Surge Energy Inc. Murray Bye 
Brittany Bennett 

mbye@surgeenergy.ca  
bbennett@surgeenergy.ca  

Tamarack Acquisition Corp. Brian Schmidt 
Michelle Malek 

brian.schmidt@tamarackvalley.ca   
michelle.malek@tamarackvalley.ca  

TAQA NORTH by its managing partner 
TAQA NORTH Ltd. 

Graham Richardson graham.richardson@taqa.ca    
regulatoryaffairs@taqa.ca  

Tidewater Midstream and Infrastructure 
Ltd. 

Ryan Connery rconnery@tidewatermidstream.com  

Trans Mountain Pipeline ULC Dan Berry dan_berry@transmountain.com  
Trans Québec and Maritimes Pipeline 
Inc. 

Matthew Wharton 
Ashley Mitchell 
Eman Tadayoni 

matthew_wharton@tcenergy.com   
Ashley_mitchell@tcenergy.com   
eman_tadayoni@tcenergy.com  
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Company Representative(s) Email 
TransCanada Keystone Pipeline GP Ltd. Roselyn Chou 

Ashley Mitchell 
roselyn_chou@tcenergy.com  
ashley_mitchell@tcenergy.com  

TransCanada PipeLines Limited Matthew Wharton 
Ashley Mitchell 
Eman Tadayoni 

matthew_wharton@tcenergy.com  
Ashley_mitchell@tcenergy.com   
eman_tadayoni@tcenergy.com  

Trans-Northern Pipelines Inc. Michael Speagle 
Julie Luciani 
Jennifer Fisher 

mspeagle@tnpi.ca  
jluciani@tnpi.ca  
jfisher@tnpi.ca  

Tundra Oil & Gas Limited for and on 
behalf of Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership 

Darren Vandegraaf 
Jennifer Abel 

darren.vandegraaf@tundraoilandgas.com  
Jennifer.abel@tundraoilandgas.com  

Twin Rivers Pulp Ltd. Eric Carrier 
Roland Leger 

eric.carrier@twinriverspaper.com  
roland.leger@twinriverspaper.com 

Vector Pipeline Limited on behalf of 
Vector Pipeline Limited Partnership  

Adam Oswell 
Rachel Kolber 
Vanessa Cozine 

adam.oswell@enbridge.com  
rachel.kolber@enbridge.com  
vanessa.cozine@enbridge.com 

Veresen Energy Pipeline Inc. Neil Guay nguay@pembina.com  
Veresen NGL Pipeline Inc. Neil Guay nguay@pembina.com  
Vermilion Energy Inc. (formerly Leucrotta 
Exploration Inc.) 

Kiel Crowe kcrowe@vermilionenergy.com 

Westcoast Energy Inc. Adam Oswell 
Rachel Kolber 
Vanessa Cozine 

adam.oswell@enbridge.com  
rachel.kolber@enbridge.com  
vanessa.cozine@enbridge.com  

Westover Express Pipeline Limited John Wagner Jr. jwagnerjr@urc.com  
Whitecap Resources Inc. Joel Armstrong 

Gary Lebsack 
jarmstrong@wcap.ca  
glebsack@wcap.ca  

Yoho Resources Inc. Don Parker 
Jack Tarnowsky 

dparker@yohoresources.ca  
jtarnowsky@yohoresources.ca   

Zibi Community Utility Scott Demark 
Ashley Graham 

scottd@theiapartners.com   
agraham@zibi.ca   
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